purpose of developing or operating a landfill on such property. 

c. NCES shall not seek or acquire any federal, state, or local permits to develop or 
operate a landfill within the Town's boundaries and outside of District V. 

d. The final closed and capped elevation of the Landfill shall not exceed l,483 (one 
thousand, four hundred and eighty-three) feet above the North American Vertical 
Datum of 1988 (NAVD88) at any location on NCES~s property. NCES shall be 
entitled to deposit waste within those areas of the LandfiH site where subsidence 
has taken place during ongoing landfilling activities.